

BID TABS  
PROJECT 22-1040 26<sup>th</sup> AVENUE RESURFACING  
BID DATE: FEBRUARY 16, 2022

				LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Waukesha, WI		Payne & Dolan, Inc. Kenosha, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI	
Item Number	Resurfacing	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.0120	Clearing	169	ID	\$35.00	\$5,915.00	\$29.00	\$4,901.00	\$35.00	\$5,915.00
201.0210	Grubbing	21	SY	\$25.00	\$525.00	\$8.00	\$168.00	\$35.00	\$735.00
201.0220	Grubbing	169	ID	\$12.50	\$2,112.50	\$5.00	\$845.00	\$15.00	\$2,535.00
204.0100	Removing Concrete Pavement	118	SY	\$24.39	\$2,878.02	\$10.00	\$1,180.00	\$10.00	\$1,180.00
204.0105	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	158	SY	\$10.44	\$1,649.52	\$7.22	\$1,140.76	\$11.50	\$1,817.00
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	846	LF	\$5.58	\$4,720.68	\$7.00	\$5,922.00	\$7.00	\$5,922.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	335	SY	\$9.66	\$3,236.10	\$10.00	\$3,350.00	\$10.00	\$3,350.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	151	CY	\$41.96	\$6,335.96	\$20.00	\$3,020.00	\$20.00	\$3,020.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	128	TON	\$33.00	\$4,224.00	\$17.00	\$2,176.00	\$17.00	\$2,176.00
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	74	SY	\$56.72	\$4,197.28	\$54.00	\$3,996.00	\$54.00	\$3,996.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	161	EACH	\$12.95	\$2,084.95	\$6.00	\$966.00	\$6.00	\$966.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	182	GAL	\$2.14	\$389.48	\$2.14	\$389.48	\$2.50	\$455.00
460.5224	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	201	TON	\$87.22	\$17,531.22	\$87.22	\$17,531.22	\$96.00	\$19,296.00
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	165	TON	\$87.67	\$14,465.55	\$87.67	\$14,465.55	\$96.00	\$15,840.00
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	846	LF	\$19.43	\$16,437.78	\$26.00	\$21,996.00	\$26.00	\$21,996.00
601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	7	LF	\$71.57	\$500.99	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$75.00	\$525.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	2009	SF	\$5.18	\$10,406.62	\$6.00	\$12,054.00	\$6.00	\$12,054.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	706	SF	\$7.00	\$4,942.00	\$7.00	\$4,942.00	\$7.00	\$4,942.00
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	120	SF	\$35.88	\$4,305.60	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$45.00	\$5,400.00
611.8110.B	Adjusting Manhole Cover (Sanitary)	2	EACH	\$790.00	\$1,580.00	\$760.00	\$1,520.00	\$760.00	\$1,520.00
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$16,446.71	\$16,446.71	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00
625.0100	Top Soil (4-Inch)	584	SY	\$4.35	\$2,540.40	\$8.20	\$4,788.80	\$5.50	\$3,212.00
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	7	EACH	\$110.00	\$770.00	\$135.00	\$945.00	\$110.00	\$770.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$80.00	\$80.00
631.0300	Sod Water	72	MGAL	\$32.00	\$2,304.00	\$5.00	\$360.00	\$40.00	\$2,880.00
631.1000	Sod Lawn	584	SY	\$6.00	\$3,504.00	\$13.00	\$7,592.00	\$7.00	\$4,088.00
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	22	SF	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$42.00	\$924.00	\$30.00	\$660.00
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	6	EACH	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$210.00
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	2	EACH	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$35.00	\$70.00
643.0100	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$3,184.50	\$3,184.50	\$4,329.13	\$4,329.13	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb, Gutter and Curb & Gutter	846	LF	\$1.35	\$1,142.10	\$2.00	\$1,692.00	\$2.00	\$1,692.00
650.9000	Construction Staking Curb Ramps	7	EACH	\$175.00	\$1,225.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project)	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete (Full Depth)	1581	LF	\$1.95	\$3,082.95	\$2.00	\$3,162.00	\$2.00	\$3,162.00
SPV.0035.01	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	153	CY	\$74.51	\$11,400.03	\$44.00	\$6,732.00	\$26.00	\$3,978.00
SPV.0060.01	Adjusting Water Valves Covers	8	EACH	\$148.00	\$1,184.00	\$210.00	\$1,680.00	\$210.00	\$1,680.00
SPV.0060.03	2-3/8" OD, 16 GA Galvanized Steel Poles, 12 Foot	3	EACH	\$160.00	\$480.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$180.00	\$540.00
SPV.0060.04	30-Inch Round V-Loc	3	EACH	\$70.00	\$210.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$85.00	\$255.00
SPV.0105.01	Laminated No Parking Signs and Property Owner Notifications	1	LS	\$604.00	\$604.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
SPV.0180.01	Concrete Pavement Milling	1769	SY	\$3.81	\$6,739.89	\$4.74	\$8,385.06	\$4.50	\$7,960.50
Resurfacing Subtotal					\$164,710.83		\$167,063.00		\$170,777.50
Item Number	Storm Sewer	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0210	Removing Manholes	2	EACH	\$1,088.00	\$2,176.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
204.0220	Removing Inlets	7	EACH	\$590.00	\$4,130.00	\$230.00	\$1,610.00	\$230.00	\$1,610.00

204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (Var. Diameter)	590	LF	\$25.00	\$14,750.00	\$20.00	\$11,800.00	\$20.00	\$11,800.00
320.0145	Concrete Base 8-Inch	285	SY	\$57.68	\$16,438.80	\$65.00	\$18,525.00	\$65.00	\$18,525.00
520.8000	Concrete Collars for Pipes	1	EACH	\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00	\$585.00	\$585.00	\$585.00	\$585.00
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	430	LF	\$56.00	\$24,080.00	\$69.00	\$29,670.00	\$69.00	\$29,670.00
608.0518	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 18-Inch	51	LF	\$73.00	\$3,723.00	\$92.00	\$4,692.00	\$92.00	\$4,692.00
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	7	EACH	\$996.00	\$6,972.00	\$815.00	\$5,705.00	\$815.00	\$5,705.00
611.2004	Manholes 4-FT Diameter	3	EACH	\$1,844.00	\$5,532.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00
611.3004	Inlet 4-FT Diameter	2	EACH	\$1,792.00	\$3,584.00	\$1,770.00	\$3,540.00	\$1,770.00	\$3,540.00
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	5	EACH	\$1,466.00	\$7,330.00	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	10	EACH	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
SPV.0060.02	Manhole Covers (Storm)	3	EACH	\$743.00	\$2,229.00	\$770.00	\$2,310.00	\$770.00	\$2,310.00
SPV.0165.01	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	100	SF	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
Storm Sewer Subtotal					\$94,534.80	\$97,837.00	\$97,837.00	\$97,837.00	
Bid Total					\$259,245.63	\$264,900.00	\$268,614.50		

BID TABS PROJECT 22-1040 26 <sup>th</sup> AVENUE RESURFACING BID DATE: FEBRUARY 16, 2022									
Item Number	Resurfacing	Quantity	Unit	Stark Pavement Corp Brookfield, WI		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total				
201.0120	Clearing	169	ID	\$37.00	\$6,253.00				
201.0210	Grubbing	21	SY	\$26.50	\$556.50				
201.0220	Grubbing	169	ID	\$13.25	\$2,239.25				
204.0100	Removing Concrete Pavement	118	SY	\$17.00	\$2,006.00				
204.0105	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	158	SY	\$13.00	\$2,054.00				
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	846	LF	\$9.50	\$8,037.00				
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	335	SY	\$17.00	\$5,695.00				
205.0100	Excavation Common	151	CY	\$40.00	\$6,040.00				
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	128	TON	\$26.00	\$3,328.00				
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	74	SY	\$65.00	\$4,810.00				
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	161	EACH	\$8.00	\$1,288.00				
455.0605	Tack Coat	182	GAL	\$5.00	\$910.00				
460.5224	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	201	TON	\$91.30	\$18,351.30				
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	165	TON	\$92.30	\$15,229.50				
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	846	LF	\$22.75	\$19,246.50				
601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	7	LF	\$30.00	\$210.00				
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	2009	SF	\$6.00	\$12,054.00				
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	706	SF	\$7.00	\$4,942.00				
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	120	SF	\$38.00	\$4,560.00				
611.8110.B	Adjusting Manhole Cover (Sanitary)	2	EACH	\$2,424.00	\$4,848.00				
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$21,729.37	\$21,729.37				
625.0100	Top Soil (4-Inch)	584	SY	\$6.93	\$4,047.12				
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	7	EACH	\$159.83	\$1,118.81				
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$372.94	\$372.94				
631.0300	Sod Water	72	MGAL	\$53.28	\$3,836.16				
631.1000	Sod Lawn	584	SY	\$7.46	\$4,356.64				
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	22	SF	\$26.64	\$586.08				
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	6	EACH	\$79.92	\$479.52				
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	2	EACH	\$85.24	\$170.48				

643.0100	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00				
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb, Gutter and Curb & Gutter	846	LF	\$1.35	\$1,142.10				
650.9000	Construction Staking Curb Ramps	7	EACH	\$175.00	\$1,225.00				
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project)	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00				
690.0250	Sawing Concrete (Full Depth)	1581	LF	\$1.95	\$3,082.95				
SPV.0035.01	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	153	CY	\$75.00	\$11,475.00				
SPV.0060.01	Adjusting Water Valves Covers	8	EACH	\$148.00	\$1,184.00				
SPV.0060.03	2-3/8" OD, 16 GA Galvanized Steel Poles, 12 Foot	3	EACH	\$342.88	\$1,028.64				
SPV.0060.04	30-Inch Round V-Loc	3	EACH	\$131.88	\$395.64				
SPV.0105.01	Laminated No Parking Signs and Property Owner Notifications	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00				
SPV.0180.01	Concrete Pavement Milling	1769	SY	\$4.50	\$7,960.50				
Resurfacing Subtotal					\$190,149.00				
Item Number	Storm Sewer	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0210	Removing Manholes	2	EACH	\$1,088.00	\$2,176.00				
204.0220	Removing Inlets	7	EACH	\$590.00	\$4,130.00				
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (Var. Diameter)	590	LF	\$25.00	\$14,750.00				
320.0145	Concrete Base 8-Inch	285	SY	\$63.00	\$17,955.00				
520.8000	Concrete Collars for Pipes	1	EACH	\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00				
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	430	LF	\$56.00	\$24,080.00				
608.0518	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 18-Inch	51	LF	\$73.00	\$3,723.00				
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	7	EACH	\$996.00	\$6,972.00				
611.2004	Manholes 4-FT Diameter	3	EACH	\$1,844.00	\$5,532.00				
611.3004	Inlet 4-FT Diameter	2	EACH	\$1,792.00	\$3,584.00				
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	5	EACH	\$1,466.00	\$7,330.00				
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	10	EACH	\$125.00	\$1,250.00				
SPV.0060.02	Manhole Covers (Storm)	3	EACH	\$743.00	\$2,229.00				
SPV.0165.01	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	100	SF	\$1.00	\$100.00				
Storm Sewer Subtotal					\$96,051.00				
Bid Total					\$286,200.00				